



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1096/2018 & C.M. No.4588-4589/2018**

JASLEEN KAUR SANGATPURI AND ORS. Petitioner

Through **Mr.Vineet Jhanji, Adv. with
Mr.Imran Moulaey, Adv.**

versus

NDMC AND ORS. Respondents

Through **Mr.R.N. Vats, SC with Mr.Tushar
Sannu, ASC for NDMC.
Mr.A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Shiv Sapra, Adv., Ms.Shruti
Sharma, Adv., Ms.Neha Mehta, Adv.,
Ms.Shreya Seth, Adv. & Ms.Natasha
Sood, Adv. for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 05.04.2018

In view of the additional affidavit filed by respondent no.1 in WP (C) No.555/2018, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for one week's time to file a response thereto on the ground that the contents of the additional affidavit may also affect the petitioner's case. Time as prayed for is granted.

At request, adjourned to 17th April, 2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 05, 2018