

\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1096/2018 & CM APPL No.4588/2018
JASLEEN KAUR SANGATPURI AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through : Mr.Vineet Jhanji and Mr.Imran
Moulaey, Advocates.

versus

NDMC AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Ms.Maninder Acharya, ASG, Mr.Anil
Grover, Standing Counsel,
Mr.Yoginder Handoo, ASC,
Mr.Prashant Bhatnagar, and
Mr.Viplav Acharya, Advocates for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **26.02.2019**

List on 22.05.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

FEBRUARY 26, 2019

M