



\$~36

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1096/2018 and CM APPL. 4588/2018

JASLEEN KAUR SANGATPURI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Nayyar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aaditya Vijay Kumar, Mr. Akshay Joshi, Ms.
Malvi D. and Mr. Mani Bhadra Jain, Advocates
Mr. Vineet Jhanji and Mr. Imran Moulaey,
Advocates

versus

NDMC AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yoginder Handoo, ASC,
Ms. Puja Kalra, ASC with Mr. Ashwin Kataria,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

31.01.2023

At request, list on 27.04.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 31, 2023

na