



\$~62

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1096/2018 & CM. APPL. 4588/2018

JASLEEN KAUR SANGATPURI AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Vaibhav Gaggar, Mr.Aaditya
Vijay Kumar and Mr.Akshit Mohan,
Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Yoginder Handoo and Ms.Puja
Kalra, ASCs with Mr.Ashwin Kataria,
Advocate for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

27.04.2023

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that a convenience compilation will be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 18.10.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2023/v